
 

8.30am
Holy Communion 
  
10.30am (informal)
All-Age Worship with BapƟsm  (1st Sunday)
Holy Communion  (2nd Sunday)
Family Worship  (3rd, 4th & 5th Sundays)

 

Priest in Charge: Revd Dr Joe MoƩram
Tel: 07746 211093 email: revjoemoƩram@gmail.com

Associate Priest: Revd Duncan Hutchison  
(currently seconded to the Benefice of Hardwicke and Elmore with Longney) 

Assistant Curate: Revd Miriam Davis  
Tel: 07964 825869 email: miriam.davis@omfmail.com 
 
Churchwardens:  
Kevin Hobbs Tel: 07544851520 email: kevinhobbs21@outlook.com 
Chris Brookes Tel: 07588611964 email: chris.brookes@blueyonder.co.uk 
 
Safeguarding Issues: 
Margaret Edwards Tel: 617129  
 
Church Office: 

 
Office is open Mon and Wed 10.00am – 12.00pm 

Louisa Scrivener Tel: 372177 email: stpandstj.hucc@mail.com 
   
If you have any Pastoral Care requests, please contact: 

Pat Dabbs Tel: 01452 536791  
 

Thu 01 Jan   NEW YEAR’S DAY   
Fri 02 Jan 10:00am Flower team C 
Sat 03 Jan 9:00am Church Open For Prayer C 
Sun 04 Jan 8:30am Holy Communion C 
  10:30am All-Age Worship C 
Mon 05 Jan 9:00am Prayer MeeƟng SB 
 10:00am CHURCH OFFICE CLOSED  
  7:00pm Hall Hire - Gloucester Brass CC & K 
Tue 06 Jan 10:00am Coffee Pot CC & K 
 12:00noon Church in use C 
  2:00pm Tuesday @ 2 K 
Wed 07 Jan 9:00am Tea and Toast K 
 10:00am CHURCH OFFICE RE-OPENS  
  11:00am Foodbank Hub CC 
  7:30pm ContemplaƟve Prayer Evening C 
Thu 08 Jan 12:00noon Lunch Club CC & K 
  3:00pm Hall Hire - Line Dancing CC 
  6:00pm Cleaning C & CC 
Fri 09 Jan 9:00am Flower team C 
  10:00am Teddy Bears PVH 

Sat 10 Jan 9:00am Church Open For Prayer (Group or 
Individual) 

C 

Sun 11 Jan 10:00am 
Joint Covenant Holy Communion 
Service 

C 

  4:30pm CORE Youth Group SB 
Mon 12 Jan 9:00am Prayer MeeƟng SB 
  7:00pm Hall Hire - Gloucester Brass CC & K 
Tue 13 Jan 10:00am Coffee Pot CC & K 
Wed 14 Jan 9:00am Tea and Toast K 
  11:00am Foodbank Hub CC 
  2:00pm Bible Study Group (Home Group) K 



Wed 14 Jan 6:00pm Hall Hire - Pilates CC 
  7:30pm PCC MeeƟng CC 

Thu 15 Jan 9:00am 
Open The Book at Hillview Primary 
School Offsite 

  3:00pm Hall Hire - Line Dancing CC 
  6:00pm Cleaning C & CC 
Fri 16 Jan 10:00am Teddy Bears PVH 
  10:00am Flower team C 

Sat 17 Jan 9:00am Church Open For Prayer (Group or 
Individual) 

C 

Sun 18 Jan 8:30am Holy Communion C 
  10:30am Family Worship C 
Mon 19 Jan 9:00am Prayer MeeƟng SB 
  7:00pm Hall Hire - Gloucester Brass CC & K 
Tue 20 Jan 10:00am Coffee Pot CC & K 
  2:00pm Tuesday @ 2 K 
Wed 21 Jan 9:00am Tea and Toast K 
  11:00am Foodbank Hub CC 
  2:00pm Bible Study Group (Home Group) K 
  6:00pm Hall Hire - Pilates CC 
  7:45pm C.A.M.E.O CC 

Thu 22 Jan 9:00am Open The Book at Hillview Primary 
School 

Offsite 

 12:00noon Lunch Club CC & K 
  3:00pm Hall Hire - Line Dancing CC 
  6:00pm Cleaning C & CC 
Fri 23 Jan 10:00am Teddy Bears PVH 
  10:00am Flower team C 

Sat 24 Jan 9:00am Church Open For Prayer (Group or 
Individual) 

C 

Sun 25 Jan 8:30am Holy Communion C 

Sun 25 Jan 10:30am Family Worship C 
Mon 26 Jan 9:00am Prayer MeeƟng SB 
  7:00pm Hall Hire - Gloucester Brass CC & K 
Tue 27 Jan 10:00am Coffee Pot CC & K 
Wed 28 Jan 9:00am Tea and Toast K 
  11:00am Foodbank Hub CC 
  2:00pm Bible Study Group (Home Group) K 
  6:00pm Hall Hire - Pilates CC 

Thu 29 Jan 9:00am 
Open The Book at Hillview Primary 
School Offsite 

 3:00pm Hall Hire - Line Dancing CC 
  6:00pm Cleaning C & CC 
Fri 30 Jan 10:00am Teddy Bears PVH 
  10:00am Flower team C 

Sat 31 Jan 9:00am Church Open For Prayer (Group or 
Individual) 

C 

  3:00pm Classical Guitar Concert in Church C 
 

 

 
 
 

Please note – events should be correct at the Ɵme of prinƟng but may be 
subject to change throughout the month. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

KEY: 
C: Church GoR: Garden of Remembrance 
CC: Church Centre K: Kitchen 
CG: Community Garden PVH: Pineholt Village Hall 
CY: Churchyard SB: Stone Building 

 

 


